

Lies Colman
Secretary and Treasurer of the Board
MusiQuE - Music Quality Enhancement

Anothai Nitibhon
Acting President
Princess Galyani Vadhana Institute of Music
2010, Arun Amarin 36, Bang Yi Khan,
Bang Phlat Bangkok,
Thailand, 10700

Brussels, 26 June 2026

Subject: Decision on the Accreditation of Princess Galyani Vadhana Institute of Music in Bangkok (PGVIM)

Dear Colleague,

In 2024, Princess Galyani Vadhana Institute of Music in Bangkok (PGVIM) requested an Institutional Quality Enhancement Review with programme elements with MusiQuE – Music Quality Enhancement. Following the completion of the review procedure in 2025, the MusiQuE Board confirmed that the procedure had been undertaken in line with the MusiQuE standards and procedures and communicated the outcome of the Quality Enhancement Review to the institution.

Following the institution's need to comply with national regulations concerning external quality assurance, PGVIM requested that MusiQuE consider whether accreditation could be granted on the basis of the existing review process and report.

In response to this request, MusiQuE consulted the full Review Team. The Review Team was asked to consider whether, on the basis of the review procedure conducted in 2025, including the self-evaluation stage, the site visit between 6 and 9 May 2025, and the production of the review report, it could recommend the accreditation of PGVIM.

In doing so, the Review Team took into account that the MusiQuE Standards for Institutional Review had been used to assess the institution, that the review procedure had been conducted in line with the MusiQuE Internal Regulations, and that the accreditation rules stated in Section 8 of the MusiQuE Internal Regulations were applicable. Having considered the existing review report and the evidence gathered during the review process, the Review Team confirmed that the findings and conclusions of the report support accreditation and formally recommended that PGVIM be granted accreditation.

The MusiQuE Board carefully considered the institution's request, the review report, and the recommendation of the Review Team. On this basis, **the Board has decided to grant accreditation to PGVIM.**

The Board confirms that the review procedure was undertaken in line with the MusiQuE standards and procedures as described in the MusiQuE Internal Regulations.

The accreditation is valid until 16 December 2031, in line with the six-year review cycle applied by MusiQuE.

Yours faithfully,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Lies Colman', with a long horizontal flourish extending to the right.

On behalf of the MusiQuE Board

Lies Colman, Secretary and Treasurer